Future Design Control Orion-M Brochure April 2009 - page 1
FDC Orion-M Control System
The Orion-M Control System is an advanced single & multi-loop, monitor point, and logic controller with in-
tegrated LAN features. The Orion-M offers data acquisition, recipe (ramp/soak), alarm, audit trail file manage-
ment, multi-level user rights based security, powerful LAN features and more. Orion-M’s modular design and
standard features meets the automation needs of a wide range of process equipment.
The Orion-M uses separate hardware for the Graphic User Interface (GUI), logic control module and loop con-
trols providing greater system integrity and installation flexibility. The Orion-M allows up to 15-loop controls,

Multiple Orion’s and one Orion web page shown open at
left.
Ordering Information
                                          FDC - 2010 - M                               N       Note: Loop Controls are not components of the
                                                                            1      2      3      4      5      6      7      8             Orion-M part number
1:   Graphic User Interface (GUI):
      (Panel Mount Color Touch Screen)
1:  FDC-2010 Windows CE 5.7” Color Touch
Ethernet, 2 USB and 2 Serial ports. Includes FC5A
CPU with on-board 8-digital inputs (24VDC) and 8-
digital outputs (6-relay/2TTL), Memory Card, RTC,
Modbus port, Reset Timer & socket, 1GB I-Stick and
CPU to Display 6ft cable,
PS5R-SD24 (Input 85-264VAC/Output 24VDC 60
Watt (2.5 amp))
2.  Application Software
        (Application firmware provided on 1GB CF) card
FDC3: Orion-FDC300 Series firmware
HW25: Orion-HW2500 Series firmware (Honeywell)
HW32: Orion-HW3200 Series firmware (Honeywell)
TBD:
TBD:
TBD:
TBD:
TBD:
TBD:
3:   Digital Inputs
      (DIN Rail Mount; plugs into CPU)
0:    None
1:    FC4A-N08B1    (8-digital input (24 VDC))
2:    FC4A-N08A11: (8-digital input (120VAC))
9:    Special
4:   Digital Outputs
      (DIN Rail Mount; plugs into CPU)
0:    None
1:    FC4A-T16S3 (16-digital output (24 VDC)
2:    FC4A-R161   (16-digital output (240VAC 2A)
9:    Special
5:    Monitor Inputs (all modules isolated)
         (DIN Rail Mount; serial connection to PC)
0:    None
1:    IO-8TCS: (8-thermocouple input module)
2:    IO-6RTD: (6-RTD input module)
3:    IO-8AIIS: (8- input module 0-20 / 4-20mA)
4:    IO-8AIIVS: (8-analog: 0-5/1-5/0-10/2-10VDC)
9:    Special
7.  Analog I/O (DIN Rail Mount; plugs into CPU)
Each Analog I/O has 2 Remote Setpoint input a Re-
transmission configurable for PV, SP or % Output. All
modules offer 4-20mA or 0-10VDC.
0:    None
1:    One AI card FC4A-L03A1
2:    Two AI cards FC4A-L03A1
3:    Three AI cards FC4A-L03A1
4:    Four AI cards FC4A-L03A1
5:    Five AI cards FC4A-L03A1
9:    Special
FTP file transfer View
Custom Proprietary OEM versions can be developed from this platform.
6:   Serial Communications
      (DIN Rail Mount; plugs into CPU)
8:   Expansion Module
     (DIN Rail Mount; plug into CPU)
0:    None
1:    FC5A-SIF2:  (RS232 port for Barcode Reader) *
2:    FC5A-SIF4:  (RS485 Modbus RTU port (slave))
3:    Both FC5A-SIF2 and FC5A-SIF4 cards
9:    Special
*Bar Code Scanner input for compatible Code 39 barcode reader
wand, such as HP HBSW-8300. Configurable to: